If, during the Period of Insurance and the Operation of Cover, an Insured Person sustains a Bodily 
Injury, We will pay Non-Medicare Medical Expenses as follows:               

We will pay Non-Medicare Medical Expenses incurred by the Insured Person up to eighty five 
percent (85%) of the actual costs to a maximum of one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars 
($1,250) after the deduction of an Excess of seventy-five dollars ($75).  If an Insured Person is a 
member of a private health fund, the Excess will not apply.   

For the purpose of this Endorsement: 

Non-Medicare Medical Expenses means expenses that are not subject to any full or partial Medicare